504690610 12/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4737332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HIT COMMERCE, INC.	11/21/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEALTHY HUMAN, INC.
Street Address:	1007 JOHNNIE DODDS BLVD
Internal Address:	SUITE 119
City:	MT. PLEASANT
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29464

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29534972
Application Number:	29555104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8439062762

Email: ip@finchpaolino.com
Correspondent Name: FINCH PAOLINO, LLC

Address Line 1: 171 CHURCH STREET, STE 340

Address Line 4: CHARLESTON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY FINCH	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Finch, Reg. No. 69107/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=HitCommerceNameChange#page1.tif source=HitCommerceNameChange#page2.tif

PATENT 504690610 REEL: 044883 FRAME: 0066

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN BLACK INK

					na Code of Laws, as an nt to its Articles of Incor		rsigned
1.	The	name of the	corporation	is	Hit Commerce, I	nc.	
2.	Date	of Incorpor	ration		04/18/2011		E
3.	Age	nt's Name a	nd Address _	National Registered	Agents Inc. 2 Office Pk	Ct Ste 103 Cola	SC 29223
	On rticles				opted the following Ame text of each Amendme		
				Name change to h	Healthy Human, Inc.		
5.	car	cellation of	issued shares		vhich any exchange, re- mendment shall be effe		s: (if not
			.,		IA		
					•		
6.	Com	plete either	"a" or "b", wh	ichever is applicable.			
	 Amendment(s) adopted by shareholder action. At the date of adoption of the Amendment, the number of outstanding shares of each vigroup entitled to vote separately on the Amendment, and the vote of such shares was: 						
		Voting	Number of Outstanding	Number of Votes Entitled	Number of Votes Represented at	Number of U	
			Shares	to be Cast			•

PATENT REEL: 044883 FRAME: 0067

			Hit Commerce, Inc.	
			Name of Corporation	
*	by	ursuant to Section 33-10-106(6)(i) of the 19 proporation can alternatively state the total nu each voting group together with a stateme ach voting group was sufficient for approval	umber of disputed shares cast for the a nt that the number of cast for the ame	mendment
	ь. 🗆	The Amendment(s) was duly adopted by the shareholder approval pursuant to Section 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as an	33-6-102(d), 33-10-102 and 33-10-10.	5 of the
7.	date of	a delayed dated is specified, the effective da acceptance for filing by the Secretary of Sta a Code of Laws, as amended)	ate of these Articles of Amendment shate (See Section 33-1-230(b) of 1976 S	all be the South
Da	te	11/21/2016	Hit Commerce, Inc.	
			Name of Corporation	
			Signature	
			Richard Stanton, Preside Type or Print Name and Office	
			Type of Cincination and Omoc	
		FILING INSTRU	ICTIONS	
	I wo copie	s of this form, the original and either a duplicate original	al or a conformed copy, must by filed.	
3	If the specthis form.	e in this form is insufficient, please attach additional st	neets containing a reference to the appropriate p	eragraph in
3.	Filing fees	and taxes payable to the Secretary of State at time of	filing application.	
	Filing Fee			
	Filing tax Total		\$10.00 \$100.00 \$118.00	
	Return to:	Secretary of State 1205 Pendleton Street, Suite 525 Columbia, SC 29201		

DOM-ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT.doc

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, September 2010

PATENT

REEL: 044883 FRAME: 0068